
Regular Events
Seedlings – Parent-child play group 

every Monday and Tuesday 10 am–12.30 noon 
contact: Thora Wendland

Gospel Study 
to be resumed in the near future. 

Please contact Luke Barr

Whitsun

Saint John’s Tide

Between Saint John and Michaelmas

Between Whitsun and Saint John’s

Sunday 4th June Whitsunday

12 Noon coffee and cake

Please wait for announcement per email  
concerning the possibility of services  

on Whit-Monday and Tuesday

7.30 pm Whitsun  
talk by Luke Barr in Newton Dee

Sunday 11th June 
12 Noon a report on the International Whitsun 

Conference in Holland  
by Simon Van Holsteijn 

Sunday 18th June  

12 Noon coffee and cake

Saturday 24th June Saint John’s Day
10 am The Act of Consecration of Man 

Sunday 25th June
12 Noon  Conversation on Saint John.

Sunday 2nd July
12 Noon coffee and cake

Sunday 9th July
12 Noon coffee and cake

Sunday 16th July

12 Noon coffee and cake

23rd, 30th July & 6th August 

No Act of Consecration  
A Devotional Gathering may be organised in 
this time. Please contact Christoph Hanni  or 

Michael Bracewell for further details.

Sunday 13th August
12 Noon coffee and cake

Sunday 20th August
12 Noon Soma and Sarx  

further thoughts’ talk by Luke Barr

Sunday 27th August
12 Noon coffee and cake

Sunday 3rd September
12 Noon coffee and cake

Sunday 10th September
12 Noon coffee and cake

Sunday 17th September
12 Noon Judas: Betrayal of One’s Self’  

talk by Luke Barr

Recent special Sacraments: 

Confirmation on May 14: 

Eve Probart, Faye & Melissa Addison,  
Josie & Michel Dearsley. 

Luke Barr will be away
June 12-17 International Synod in Berlin; July 17–August 9 vacation;  

September 18-19 Regional Meeting Belfast  
In emergencies please contact  

Paul Newton in Edinburgh

Visit to Forres: 
provisional dates: July 15, September 9 

please confirm with Martin Kutternik

The Crafts Group  
meets at Cairnlee, every Thursday  

between 4 & 6 pm.  
Contact Irene Walti for details.

Camphill Service Holders Meetings:  
June 10 at the church; July 1 in Cairnlee;  

September 2 venue tbc.      
Meeting of Service holders in Camphill with the Priest.

Children’s Camp
with Rev. Aaron Mirkin & Judy Mirkin 

Oaklands Park July 22–August 7 
For children aged 7-15 

Please see website: www.cc-camps.org

Have you thought of including  
The Christian Community in your will?  

Pick up a leaflet in the church or speak to the Priest.

Because Rev. Luke Barr needs still time to 
recover from his accident this programme 
is reduced to the essentials. By autumn we 

should be able to return to the ‘regular’ levels.



THE CHRISTIAN 
COMMUNITY

Movement for Religious Renewal

Aberdeen Congregation

8 Spademill Rd. Aberdeen AB15 4XW 

Services
The Act of Consecration of Man

Sundays 10.30 am 
 and

9.00 am at Newton Dee Chapel 
(on June 1 & 29)

10.30 am in St. Martin’s Room in Merrick 
Cairnlee, Bieldside 

(June 8 & 22; August 10 & 24)

No Wednesday early Services  
at the church until further notice

Family Gathering
The Sunday Service for Children (age 7–14) 

resumes in September
 

Please be aware of possible changes in times or 
dates of events. To subscribe to email updates 

please contact Luke Barr.

Rev. Luke Barr
Priest:

Baptisms, weddings, funerals  
and membership preparation  

as well as consultations  
by arrangement

Aberdeen Congregation

Treasurer: Kristina Christiansen
Correspondent: Maureen Ramsay

Contact for 
Vestry: Anna Phillips

Garden: Stuart Probart
Flowers: Irene Walti

Programme: Christoph Hanni
Servers Rota: Wanda Paluch

Congregational Council spokesperson:  
   Simon van Holsteijn

Maintenance spokesperson: Christoph Hanni

Gospel Readings

The Christian Community is funded entirely by the voluntary 

contributions and donations of members and friends.

Regular contributions ensure a stable and reliable budget.

Banking connection: Sort Code: 82-60-11 

a/c Name: The Christian Community  a/c No.: 20171323 

IBAN: GB79CLYD82601120171323  BIC: CLYDGB21350

Whitsun Saint John’s 
Summer 2017

Whitsun
Sunday, June 4 .......................................John 14:23–31 
Wednesday, June 7 ....................Romans 8:18-29
Sunday, June 11 ............................................John 3:1-21
Sunday, June 18 ....................................... John 17:1-25

St. Johns tide
Saturday, June 24 .....................................Mark 1:1-11
Sunday, June 25 ..........................................Mark 1:1-11
Sunday, July 2 ....................................Matthew 3:1-12
Sunday, July 9 ........................................... John 1:19-28
Sunday, July 16 ................................Matthew 11:1-15

Sunday, July 23 ............................. Mark 8:27-37
Sunday, July 30 ........................Matthew 7:1-14
Sunday, August 6 ..........................Luke 15:11-32
Sunday, August 13 .............................Luke 9:1-17
Sunday, August 20 ................... Luke 18:35-43
Sunday, August 27 ......................Mark 7:31-37
Sunday, September 3 .................Luke 10:1-20
Sunday, September 10 ............. Luke 17:5-24
Sunday, September 17 ....Matthew 6:19-34
Sunday, September 24 ................ Luke 7:11-17


